GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 41
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 22"d July 2024)

INTERNATIONAL FLIGHTS OPERATIONS FROM MAHARANA
PRATAP AIRPORT, UDAIPUR

41. SHRI CHUNNILAL GARASIYA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(@) whether it isafact that Udaipur situated in Rajasthan being atourist destination attracts thousands of foreign tourists every year, but there is a continuous shortfall in arrival of foreign tourists because of absence of international flight operations from Maharana Pratap Airport of Udaipur;

(b) whether Government proposes to start international flight operations from Maharana Pratap Airport, Udaipur;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and
(d) if not, the reasons therefor?
ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)
(a): Maharana Pratap Airport of Udaipur is a domestic airport of the Airports Ggg]gﬂrty of India (AAI) and therefore international flights cannot operate to/from

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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